As at 31st December 2022

£450.3bn£479.8bn£431.7bn

Loan to
deposit ratio

79% 72% 79%

Non interest-bearing balances

Interest bearing-balances

£433bn

Strong customer deposit franchise

23

Considerations for product structural hedge income
£184bn product hedge notional at year end 2022

• We model 3.3% average 5-year swap rate on reinvestment versus
c.1.1% average redemption yield for 20231

• Annual maturities are c.£40bn. Reinvestment volume will be
influenced by the mix and flows of customer deposits

• Assuming no change to deposit balances or mix versus year end
2022, we would expect the hedge notional to reduce steadily by
£5bn over the course of the next 12 months from £184bn

Structural hedging provides a multi-year tailwind

Product structural hedge income statement outlook, £bn

1.0
0.9

1.6

2.0

1.6

1.4

2.0

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

FY’20 FY’23FY’22FY’21 FY’24 FY’25

Product hedge income

Already written

1. Balances mature fairly evenly throughout the year, so around half of the annualised reinvestment benefit will occur in calendar year 2023.  2. Of the Year 1 sensitivity ~80% relates to product structural hedge

Sensitivity
2

£m Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Structural Hedge 50 158 260 (50) (158) (260)

Managed Margin 148 141 136 (170) (140) (129)

Total 198 299 396 (220) (298) (389)

+25 basis points parallel

upward shift

-25 basis points parallel

downward shift
Structural hedge FY'20 FY'21 FY'22

Period end notional £169bn £206bn £230bn

of which product hedge notional £125bn £161bn £184bn

Annual yield -  product hedge 0.83% 0.59% 0.89%

Q4 yield -  product hedge 0.72% 0.59% 1.16%

Already written

24

Stable and diversified funding sources

1. Wholesale funding excluding repos, derivative cash collateral.  2. Customer deposits includes NBFIs repo balances.  3. MTN issuance includes Group issued senior unsecured MREL securities and OpCo issued senior unsecured.

Wholesale funding mix1Funding composition (£bn)1,2

£[X]bn 11%

16%

8%

52%

5%
8%

Bank deposits

TFSME

CP & CD

MTN

Senior secured

Subordinated debt

£74.4bn

Wholesale funding by maturity

431.7
479.8 450.3

70.9
77.1

74.4

2020 2021 2022
Customer deposits Wholesale funding

Customer deposits provide ~86% of funding